
Name Nickname Bureau Position Phone Email Happy Hour
Duncan Nims Duncan BOR ADR Coordinator 208-378-5115 No
Beverly Anastor Junger Bev Junger BOR EEO 575-835-3023 Yes
James Hess James BOR BDRS 202-513-0543 Yes
Christina S. Hassan Christina BOR CR 303-445-3680 Yes
Eleanor F. Hasse Ellie BOR HR 303-445-2642 No
Paula Puente Paula BIA HR 505-863-8467 Yes
Paul Hofmann Paul BIA Environ Spec 605-226-7656 Yes
Irene Herder Irene BIA Tribal ops 505-863-8207 Yes
Kristi Shelloner Kristi AS-IA Program 202-208-6641 Kristi_Shelloner@ios.doi.gov Yes
Elena Gonzalez Elena CADR CADR 202-327-5352 Yes
Dave Emmerson Dave CADR CADR 202-327-5318 Yes
Susan Goodwin Susan CADR CADR 202-327-5346 Yes
Jonathan Steele Jonathan CADR CADR 202-327-5345 Yes
Inez Uhl Inez FWS EEO 703-358-2396 Inez_Uhl@fws.gov No
Ahmad Razavi Ahmad FWS EEO 703-358-2030 Yes
Bobbea Burnette Cadena Bobbea FWS EEO 505-248-7839 Bobbea_Cadena@fws.gov No
Carla M. Goltz Carla FWS HR 303-236-7912 Carla_Goltz@fws.gov No
Sara Prigan Sara FWS BDRS 703-358-2508 Sara_Prigan@fws.gov Yes
Patricia Simms Pat Simms FWS ER 505-248-6610 Pat_Simms@fws.gov No
Douglas Mills Doug FWS Civil Rights 907-786-3328 Douglas_E_Mills@fws.gov No
Shannon Nelson Shannon FWS Edu Spec 907-456-0447 Shannon_Nelson@fws.gov No
Mike Jarrett Mike FWS HR 907-786-3307 Mike_Jarrett@fws.gov Yes
Helen Stewart Helen FWS ER 907-786-3307 Helen_Stewart@fws.gov Yes
Mary Knuth Mary FWS ADR Coordinator 303-236-4460 Mary_Knuth@fws.gov No
Hector M. Ruiz Jr. Hector FWS Civil Rights 413-253-8315 Hector_Ruiz@fws.gov No
Katherine Eull Katie FWS HR 612-713-5245 Katherine_Eull@fws.gov No
Rick Greenblat Rick FWS HR 612-713-5246 Rick_Greenblat@fws.gov Yes
Jeffrey Hardgrove Jeffrey FWS ER 503-231-6141 Jeff_Hardgrove@fws.gov No
Jeannette M. Alderete FWS Adm. 505-248-6800 Jeannette_Alderete@fws.gov No
Robert E. Brown Bob MMS Adm/bud 202-208-3220 Bob.Brown@mms.gov No
Eric Hager Eric MMS BDRS 202-208-2941 Eric.Hager@mms.gov Yes
Anita Gonzales-Evans Anita MMS Legisl. 202-208-3821 Anita.Gonzales-Evans@mms.gov Yes
Kristine Smith Kristine MMS HR 202-208-6448 Kristine.Smith@mms.gov Yes
Janine Marie Tobias Janine MMS Spec. Assistant 202-208-3220 Janine.Tobias@mms.gov Yes
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Name Nickname Bureau Position Phone Email Happy Hour
March L. Price March MMS EROS Program Analyst 703-787-1453 March.Price@mms.gov Yes
Jo Ann Ransford Jo Ann MMS EEO 703-787-1307 Joann.Ransford@mms.gov No
Loren Thompson Loren MMS Analyst 202-208-5890 Loren.Thompson@mms.gov No 
Sarah L. Inderbitzin Sarah MMS ADR Coordinator 303-231-3082 Sarah.Inderbitzin@mms.gov No
Corey Shea Corey NPS CORE 406-888-7830 Corey_Shea@nps.gov Yes
Tonyua Abrom Tonyua NPS EEO 907-644-3348 Tonyua_Abrom@nps.gov No
Deborah A. Douglas Debbie NPS Man. Cord. 215-579-5745 Debbie_Douglas@nps.gov Yes
Joy Harris Joy NPS EEO 202-619-7458 Joy_Harris@nps.gov Yes
Bernard Spencer-Bey Bernard NPS Safety 703-289-2504 Bernard_Spencer-Bey@nps.gov No
Alan Turnbull Alan NPS Rec 202-354-6930 Alan_Turnbull@nps.gov Yes
Jim Nepstad Jim NPS Planning 715-779-3398 x102 Jim_Nepstad@nps.gov Yes
Michael Arighi Michael NPS CORE 510-817-1319 Yes
Sharon H. Drumming Sharon NPS EEO 202-354-1862 Yes
Mary E. Denery Mary NPS EEO 202-354-1868 Yes
Elizabeth Weston Liz NPS Concess. 207-288-8705 Yes
Karen Fogarty Karen NPS Budget 808-328-2326 x1103 Yes
Andrew Banta Andrew NPS Super 701-572-9083 Yes
Dick Lazeres Dick Lazeres NPS IT 206-220-4055 Yes
Nancy Fischer Nancy NPS HR 215-597-4942 Yes
Imogene Anaya Imogene NPS HR 505-988-6062 No
William Maurer Bill NPS EEO 508-349-3785 x223 Yes
Mary Kline Mary NPS CORE 209-372-0645 Yes
Nancy Pimentel Nancy NPS CORE 209-372-0406 Yes
James Hill James NPS Program Man 402-661-1590 Yes
Linda Lawson Lindy NPS HR 907-644-3342 Yes
Delores Dyer Dee NPS EEO 215-597-7067 Yes
Judith E. Alderson Judy NPS Env. Spc. 907-644-3442 Yes
Shirley Younger Shirley NPS EEO 402-661-1976 No
Barbara Richards Barbara NPS CORE 619-523-4567 Yes
Martha Armington Martha NPS Concess. 907-683-9529 No
Nancy Woods Nancy NPS Partnerships 617-223-5166 Yes
David Davies David NPS HR 202-354-1969 Yes
Steve Krutz Steve NPS ER 202-354-1982 Yes
Sarah Conlon Sarah NPS Empl Dev. 303-969-2551 ???
Colleen Osborn Colleen NPS HR 303-969-2542 Yes
Richard Powell Richard NPS Risk Man. 202-513-7218 Yes



Name Nickname Bureau Position Phone Email Happy Hour
Ellen Quinn Elly NPS HR 559-565-3754 No
Steven T. Rosen Steve NPS Workers Comp. 303-987-6778 Yes
Charles B. Wahler Chuck NPS Sup Ranger 928-638-7835 Yes
Nancy Y. Wilson Nancy NPS HR 718-354-4540 Yes
Torona Amrstrong Tarona NPS Ranger 501-396-3010 Yes
Laurie Perkins Laurie NPS EEO 303-969-2623 Yes
Marcia Keener Marcia NPS Dep. BDRS 202-208-4298 Yes
Liza Ermeling Liza Ermeling NPS CORE 928-608-6337 Yes
Wendy Boston Wendy NPS Secretary 202-354-1966 No
Harvey Mattox Harvey NPS CORE 404-562-3124 x716 Yes
Patricia Montague Patty NPS Sup . Ranger 601-831-1872 Yes
Dianne A. Spriggs Dianne NPS EEO 202-354-1851 Yes
Clara Wooden Clara NPS EEO 402-661-1974 No
Vanessa T. Russell Vanessa NPS EEO 215-597-1090 Yes
Ann Marie Eilander Marie NPS EEO 303-969-2733 Yes
Michele Hartley Michele NPS EEO 304-535-6083 Yes
Magaly M. Green Magaly NPS HR 304-535-6003 Yes
Patricia A. Woods Patricia SOL 865-545-4294 Yes
Tonianne Baca-Green Tonianne SOL 505-831-3095 Yes
Shari Mauney Shari SOL 602-364-7884 Yes
Marianne King Marianne SOL 503-231-2136 Yes
Deanna Reynolds Deanna USGS EROS Program Analyst 605-594-6004 Yes
S. Kaye Cook Kaye Cook USGS Human Resources 703-648-7442 Yes
Glenn Scotland Glenn USGS EEO 703-648-7772 Yes
Terry Scruggs Terry USGS Human Resources 770-409-7771 Yes
Yvonne McQuire Yvonne USGS EEO 703-648-7786 Yes
Nancy Baumgartner Nancy USGS BDRS 703-648-7474 Yes
Cheryl Caldwell Cheryl USGS CADR Yes
Eva Bauer Eva USGS 775-887-7666 Yes
LeRoy Fuhrman Lee USGS IT 573-308-3849 Yes
Stacy Bushee Stacy USGS Program Analyst 703-648-7454 Yes
Ruth Stokes Ruth OSM BDRS 202-208-2611 Yes
Lisa Schwartz Lisa OSM Program Analyst 412-937-2824 Yes
Jomoya Mobutu Jomoya OSM EEO 202-208-5897 Yes
Ronald Mikolajczyk Ron OSM Program Specialists 412-937-2132 Yes
Debora Henson Debby OSM HR 202-208-2861 Yes



Name Nickname Bureau Position Phone Email Happy Hour
John W. Coleman John OSM Program 618-463-6463 x.5107 Yes
Patricia A. Butler Patricia OSM Complaints Manager 202-208-2718 Yes
Karen Wilson Karen BLM EEO 503-808-6342 No
Jan Gamby Jan BLM Program 503-808-6203 Yes
Tamara Moland Tamara BLM ADR Coord. 503-808-6344 Yes
Francisco Lujan Francisco BLM EEO 801-539-4007 Yes
Sandra Martinez Sandra BLM EEO 801-539-4007 Yes
Donna Shaffer Donna BLM EEO 307-775-6009 No
Bobbie Moore Bobbie BLM CR 202-254-3300 Yes
Mae Marsh Mae BLM EEO 907-356-5508 Yes
Charles Luddington Charles BLM EEO 907-271-3311 Yes
Judi Contos Judi BLM HR 602-417-9274 Yes
Lillian Robinson Lillian BLM EEO 602-417-9218 Yes
Deena Wilson Deena BLM EEO 916-978-4492 Yes
Joy Gipson-Taylor Joy BLM EEO 916-978-4494 Yes
Enrico David Enrico BLM EEO 303-239-3616 Yes
Janell Bond Janell BLM HR 406-896-5232 Yes
Rita Montoya Rita BLM EEO 505-438-7687 No
Howard Harrell Howard BLM EEO 940-262-4030 No
Hector Mendoza Hector BLM EEO 505-438-7641 No
Sharon D. Eller Sharon OS CR 202-208-5693 Yes
Shayla Simmons Shayla OS
Kathleen Wheeler Kathleen OS
Sharlyn Grigsby Sharlyn OS
John Burden John OS
Nancy Miller Nancy OS
Jodi Vargas Jodi OS
Paul Hoffman Paul OS




